

MAC CASE NO.81 Of 20
Present:SriTapas Kr.Roy.
Ld.Judge,MACT,4th Court-in charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 15 dt:21-03-23

Today is fixed for S/R and fresh requisites by the petitioner upon O.P./Owner and W/S and vakalatnama by O.P./Ins.Co.

Petitioner takes no steps.

O.P./Ins.Co. Files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

P.O.is transfered.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 03-05-23 for fresh requisites by the petitioner upon O.P./Owner and W/S and vakalatnama by O.P./Ins.Co.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT,4th Court-in charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT,4th Court,-in-Charge
Purba Bardhaman.