

MAC Case No. 81/2020
Present:Sri Bibhas Chatterje
Judge,MACT 4 th Court
Bardhaman In Charge

Order No. 25 dt: 21.04.2025

Today the case is fixed for filing fresh requisites by the petitioner upon O.P./owner and hearing of the petitions filed by the OP/Ins.co.

Petitioner and O.P/Ins. Co. files hazira.

No fresh steps is taken by the petitioner upon the O.P/owner.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the O.P/Owner.

Regular PO is transferred

Thus the case is adjourned today.

To 18.07.2025 for filing fresh requisites by the petitioner upon O.P./owner I.d.
necessary order and hearing of the petitions filed by the OP/Ins.co

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT 4 th Court
Bardhaman In Charge